
TripIndex: Summer 2012
How much does a night in New York City cost? How about Beijing? The TripAdvisor TripIndex 
compares some common expenses for two travelers in cities around the world. 

Location

Hanoi, Vietnam

Beijing, China

Bangkok, Thailand

Budapest, Hungary

Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia

Warsaw, Poland

Taipei, Taiwan

Jakarta, Indonesia

Sofia, Bulgaria

Tunis, Tunisia

Sharm el Sheikh, Egypt

Macau

Cape Town, South Africa

Mumbai, India

Athens, Greece

Hong Kong

Marrakech, Morocco

Lisbon, Portugal

Buenos Aires, Argentina

Prague, Czech Republic

Istanbul, Turkey

Seoul, South Korea

Amman, Jordan

Barcelona, Spain

$84.89

$106.31

$81.13

$104.51

$113.52

$109.34

$141.76

$124.24

$116.29

$151.18

$105.34

$159.00

$137.75

$143.85

$133.83

$179.93

$126.25

$129.78

$148.98

$130.32

$161.29

$171.03

$116.19

$191.93

A room for two
at a four-star hotel 

$141.12

$159.05

$161.90

$193.78

$194.43

$199.20

$203.62

$204.59

$207.28

$216.65

$222.07

$225.30

$230.21

$233.90

$237.63

$238.04

$240.10

$244.37

$247.20

$248.08

$271.77

$272.28

$278.41

$278.80

Total Cost

$4.95

$1.71

$2.03

$9.83

$3.67

$12.32

$3.70

$1.92

$3.40

$5.23

$3.31

$4.42

$8.42

$2.72

$8.18

$3.75

$4.52

$11.09

$5.51

$12.70

$8.98

$7.65

$3.03

$14.55

Round-trip taxi ride 
about two miles each way

$22.56

$23.63

$9.45

$36.12

$19.68

$12.03

$26.36

$20.00

$40.86

$9.97

$37.07

$22.88

$11.76

$25.20

$39.96

$30.91

$22.62

$47.45

$24.60

$14.70

$15.58

$34.20

$25.36

$9.99

Cocktails for two 
at a five-star hotel bar 

$28.71

$27.41

$69.30

$43.32

$57.55

$65.51

$31.81

$58.43

$46.73

$50.27

$76.35

$39.00

$72.28

$62.14

$55.68

$23.44

$86.71

$56.06

$68.12

$90.36

$85.91

$59.40

$133.84

$62.33

Dinner for two
Two courses & a
bottle of wine
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TripIndex is a cost-comparison of a night out in popular cities around the world for summer 2012, taking into account typical costs for two people having a pre-meal cocktail, a meal out, taxis and a night in a hotel.

The destination list comprises key cities from 48 of the 50 countries with the largest number of international tourist arrivals (data compiled by the UNWTO).

Hotel prices shown specify the average per-night cost of a room at four-star hotels found on TripAdvisor (via partner booking sites such as online travel agencies and direct hotel suppliers) in each destination for the summer travel 
period (June 1 - August 31, 2012).

Dinner prices specify the average cost of a traditional or common two-course meal (appetizer and main course) for two people with a bottle of house white wine (prices averaged from three mid-range restaurants in each destination). 

Cocktail prices specify the average cost of two traditional dry martinis from a top-rated five-star hotel on TripAdvisor in each destination.

Taxi prices identify the approximate cost of two taxi journeys of two miles each (representing an evening’s return transportation).  Data was taken from local authorities, recognized taxi companies and/or travel experts on the area.

TripIndex prices (hotels excluded) were taken in local currencies between March and May 2012 and converted into USD on May 29, 2012.  Hotel prices were taken in USD on May 8, 2012.

All prices shown exclude taxes and service fees except for countries where such costs are routinely included in listed prices.
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Location

Munich, Germany

Rome, Italy

Dublin, Ireland

Vienna, Austria

Brussels, Belgium

Kiev, Ukraine

Cancun, Mexico

Dubai, UAE

Toronto, Canada

Amsterdam, Netherlands

Dubrovnik, Croatia

Tokyo, Japan

Punta Cana, DR

Rio de Janeiro, Brazil

Singapore

Sydney, Australia

Copenhagen, Denmark

Moscow, Russia

New York City, USA

Stockholm, Sweden

Paris, France

Zurich, Switzerland

Oslo, Norway

London, UK

$165.14

$189.62

$172.89

$152.25

$157.14

$233.72

$224.35

$143.86

$228.51

$198.50

$234.25

$205.85

$223.74

$277.89

$233.14

$172.99

$227.15

$245.96

$341.63

$218.73

$306.71

$292.00

$219.94

$361.64

A room for two
at a four-star hotel 

$294.66

$297.90

$300.66

$306.24

$311.04

$312.71

$336.97

$338.44

$342.58

$344.15

$345.93

$349.62

$352.77

$362.47

$374.94

$392.00

$426.84

$429.07

$456.50

$472.36

$480.76

$485.82

$499.91

$518.01

Total Cost

$19.73

$21.38

$16.14

$32.46

$23.42

$9.80

$27.57

$4.51

$18.36

$26.10

$16.24

$26.96

$23.75

$10.94

$6.58

$19.62

$21.61

$14.26

$15.00

$47.16

$15.06

$37.76

$52.19

$34.69

Round-trip taxi ride 
about two miles each way

$37.46

$37.46

$26.84

$34.96

$34.96

$16.08

$13.21

$27.23

$27.34

$34.96

$19.88

$45.36

$22.96

$29.05

$34.40

$43.22

$40.34

$43.40

$32.00

$34.95

$57.44

$27.03

$36.79

$39.07

Cocktails for two 
at a five-star hotel bar 

$72.33

$49.44

$84.78

$86.57

$95.52

$53.11

$71.84

$162.84

$68.38

$84.59

$75.56

$71.44

$82.32

$44.58

$100.81

$156.17

$137.73

$125.45

$67.87

$171.53

$101.55

$129.03

$191.00

$82.61

Dinner for two
Two courses & a
bottle of wine


