tripadvisor



TripIndex: Summer 2012

How much does a night in New York City cost? How about Beijing? The TripAdvisor TripIndex compares some common expenses for two travelers in cities around the world.

Cocation	A room for two at a four-star hotel	Round-trip taxi ride about two miles each way	Cocktails for two at a five-star hotel bar	Dinner for two Two courses & a bottle of wine	Total Cost
Hanoi, Vietnam	\$84.89	\$4.95	\$22.56	\$28.71	\$141.12
Beijing, China	\$106.31	\$1.71	\$23.63	\$27.41	\$159.05
Bangkok, Thailand	\$81.13	\$2.03	\$9.45	\$69.30	\$161.90
Budapest, Hungary	\$104.51	\$9.83	\$36.12	\$43.32	\$193.78
Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia	\$113.52	\$3.67	\$19.68	\$57.55	\$194.43
Warsaw, Poland	\$109.34	\$12.32	\$12.03	\$65.51	\$199.20
Taipei, Taiwan	\$141.76	\$3.70	\$26.36	\$31.81	\$203.62
Jakarta, Indonesia	\$124.24	\$1.92	\$20.00	\$58.43	\$204.59
Sofia, Bulgaria	\$116.29	\$3.40	\$40.86	\$46.73	\$207.28
Tunis, Tunisia	\$151.18	\$5.23	\$9.97	\$50.27	\$216.65
Sharm el Sheikh, Egypt	\$105.34	\$3.31	\$37.07	\$76.35	\$222.07
Macau	\$159.00	\$4.42	\$22.88	\$39.00	\$225.30
Cape Town, South Africa	\$137.75	\$8.42	\$11.76	\$72.28	\$230.21
Mumbai, India	\$143.85	\$2.72	\$25.20	\$62.14	\$233.90
Athens, Greece	\$133.83	\$8.18	\$39.96	\$55.68	\$237.63
Hong Kong	\$179.93	\$3.75	\$30.91	\$23.44	\$238.04
Marrakech, Morocco	\$126.25	\$4.52	\$22.62	\$86.71	\$240.10
Lisbon, Portugal	\$129.78	\$11.09	\$47.45	\$56.06	\$244.37
Buenos Aires, Argentina	\$148.98	\$5.51	\$24.60	\$68.12	\$247.20
Prague, Czech Republic	\$130.32	\$12.70	\$14.70	\$90.36	\$248.08
Istanbul, Turkey	\$161.29	\$8.98	\$15.58	\$85.91	\$271.77
Seoul, South Korea	\$171.03	\$7.65	\$34.20	\$59.40	\$272.28
Amman, Jordan	\$116.19	\$3.03	\$25.36	\$133.84	\$278.41
Barcelona, Spain	\$191.93	\$14.55	\$9.99	\$62.33	\$278.80

or tripadvisor

© Location	A room for two at a four-star hotel	Round-trip taxi ride about two miles each way	Cocktails for two at a five-star hotel bar	Dinner for two Two courses & a bottle of wine	Total Cost
Munich, Germany	\$165.14	\$19.73	\$37.46	\$72.33	\$294.66
Rome, Italy	\$189.62	\$21.38	\$37.46	\$49.44	\$297.90
Dublin, Ireland	\$172.89	\$16.14	\$26.84	\$84.78	\$300.66
Vienna, Austria	\$152.25	\$32.46	\$34.96	\$86.57	\$306.24
Brussels, Belgium	\$157.14	\$23.42	\$34.96	\$95.52	\$311.04
Kiev, Ukraine	\$233.72	\$9.80	\$16.08	\$53.11	\$312.71
Cancun, Mexico	\$224.35	\$27.57	\$13.21	\$71.84	\$336.97
Dubai, UAE	\$143.86	\$4.51	\$27.23	\$162.84	\$338.44
Toronto, Canada	\$228.51	\$18.36	\$27.34	\$68.38	\$342.58
Amsterdam, Netherlands	\$198.50	\$26.10	\$34.96	\$84.59	\$344.15
Dubrovnik, Croatia	\$234.25	\$16.24	\$19.88	\$75.56	\$345.93
Tokyo, Japan	\$205.85	\$26.96	\$45.36	\$71.44	\$349.62
Punta Cana, DR	\$223.74	\$23.75	\$22.96	\$82.32	\$352.77
Rio de Janeiro, Brazil	\$277.89	\$10.94	\$29.05	\$44.58	\$362.47
Singapore	\$233.14	\$6.58	\$34.40	\$100.81	\$374.94
Sydney, Australia	\$172.99	\$19.62	\$43.22	\$156.17	\$392.00
Copenhagen, Denmark	\$227.15	\$21.61	\$40.34	\$137.73	\$426.84
Moscow, Russia	\$245.96	\$14.26	\$43.40	\$125.45	\$429.07
New York City, USA	\$341.63	\$15.00	\$32.00	\$67.87	\$456.50
Stockholm, Sweden	\$218.73	\$47.16	\$34.95	\$171.53	\$472.36
Paris, France	\$306.71	\$15.06	\$57.44	\$101.55	\$480.76
Zurich, Switzerland	\$292.00	\$37.76	\$27.03	\$129.03	\$485.82
Oslo, Norway	\$219.94	\$52.19	\$36.79	\$191.00	\$499.91
London, UK	\$361.64	\$34.69	\$39.07	\$82.61	\$518.01

TripIndex is a cost-comparison of a night out in popular cities around the world for summer 2012, taking into account typical costs for two people having a pre-meal cocktail, a meal out, taxis and a night in a hotel. The destination list comprises key cities from 48 of the 50 countries with the largest number of international tourist arrivals (data compiled by the UNWTO).

Hotel prices shown specify the average per-night cost of a room at four-star hotels found on TripAdvisor (via partner booking sites such as online travel agencies and direct hotel suppliers) in each destination for the summer travel period (June 1 - August 31, 2012).

Dinner prices specify the average cost of a traditional or common two-course meal (appetizer and main course) for two people with a bottle of house white wine (prices averaged from three mid-range restaurants in each destination).

Cocktail prices specify the average cost of two traditional dry martinis from a top-rated five-star hotel on TripAdvisor in each destination.

Taxi prices identify the approximate cost of two taxi journeys of two miles each (representing an evening's return transportation). Data was taken from local authorities, recognized taxi companies and/or travel experts on the area. TripIndex prices (hotels excluded) were taken in local currencies between March and May 2012 and converted into USD on May 29, 2012. Hotel prices were taken in USD on May 8, 2012.

All prices shown exclude taxes and service fees except for countries where such costs are routinely included in listed prices.